
K-WERKST-SCHLAUCH SOFT
Workshop hose soft

Despite careful checking, we cannot guarantee the accuracy of all information included on this site, and we accept no liability.
11.12.2025 HANSA-FLEX AG www.hansa-flex.com 1

Properties
Inner layer Soft-PVC, black
Insert polyester braid
Outer layer Soft-PVC, blue
Temperature -20 °C to +60 °C
Roll length 50 m

Note
Further information on request

Description
Highly flexible hose for compressed air applications in workshop areas (compressed air feed for pneumatic tools, equipping assembly stations, etc.).
Thanks to the even fabric reinforcement, this hose combines high pressure resistance, very good handling and high mechanical strength with excellent
bond adhesion. The high level of ozone resistance further enhances the hose's durability and reliability. TÜV approved.

Item
Identification Ø hose internal Ø hose external Max. working pressure resistance at 23°C Min. bending radius 
 (mm) (mm) (bar) (mm)

K- 07 10 10 33
K- 07 10 10 34
K- 07 10 10 35
K- 07 10 10 36
K- 07 10 10 37
K- 07 10 10 38
K- 07 10 10 39
K- 07 10 10 40

6,3
8,0
9,0
10,0
12,7
16,0
19,0
25,0

11,0
13,0
14,5
15,5
19,0
23,0
26,5
33,5

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

23
28
32
35
45
56
67
88


