

Properties

Inner layer	Soft-PVC, black
Insert	polyester braid
Outer layer	Soft-PVC, blue
Temperature	-20 °C to +60 °C
Roll length	50 m



Note

Further information on request

Description

Highly flexible hose for compressed air applications in workshop areas (compressed air feed for pneumatic tools, equipping assembly stations, etc.). Thanks to the even fabric reinforcement, this hose combines high pressure resistance, very good handling and high mechanical strength with excellent bond adhesion. The high level of ozone resistance further enhances the hose's durability and reliability. TÜV approved.

Item

Identification	Ø hose internal (mm)	Ø hose external (mm)	Max. working pressure resistance at 23°C (bar)	Min. bending radius (mm)
K-07 10 10 33	6,3	11,0	15	23
K-07 10 10 34	8,0	13,0	15	28
K-07 10 10 35	9,0	14,5	15	32
K-07 10 10 36	10,0	15,5	15	35
K-07 10 10 37	12,7	19,0	15	45
K-07 10 10 38	16,0	23,0	15	56
K-07 10 10 39	19,0	26,5	15	67
K-07 10 10 40	25,0	33,5	15	88